Prompt Payments by Public Sector Bodies

Reporting Template pursuant to Government Decision $29296 of 2 and 8 March 2011 by;

The Health Service Executive, the Local Authorities, State Agencies and all other Public Sector Bodies, (excluding Commercial Semi

State bodies)

Government Department: Dept of Justice & Equality and its Agencies

Reporting Period: 2017



PROMPT PAYMENT RETURNS BY GOVERNMENT DEPARTMENTS 2017 — Justice and Equality Group

Table 1

Central Government
Department

Justice & Equality

State Agencies under
aegis of Department of
Justice & Equality

An Garda Siochana
Irish Prison Service

Courts Service

Property Registration
Authority

Irish Human Rights &
Equality Commission

Policing Authority

Valuation Office

TOTAL (Agencies)

% of overall
Total value
paid within
15 days
82%

% of overall
Total value
paid within 15
days

95%
82%
81%

97%
81%
67%

100%

Quarter 1: January to March 2017

Value of Payments
within 15 days

€26,370,365

Value of Payments
within 15 days

€33,840,649
€11,104,540
€8,230,690

€827,943

€442,787

€26,917

€1,016,464

€81,860,355

% No. of
payments
within 15 days

80%

% No. of
payments
within 15 days

94%
80%
71%

95%

75%

86%

99%

No. of Payments
within 15 days

6,866

No. of Payments
within 15 days

19,839
3,755
1,730

383

152

55

406

33,186

Late
Payment
Interest

Late
Payment
Interest

Compensation
Costs

Compensation
Costs



PROMPT PAYMENT RETURNS BY GOVERNMENT DEPARTMENTS 2016 — Justice and Equality Group

Table 2

Central Government
Department

Justice & Equality
State Agencies under
aegis of Department of
Justice & Equality

An Garda Siochana

Irish Prison Service

Courts Service

Property Registration
Authority

Irish Human Rights &
Equality Commission

Policing Authority

Valuation Office

TOTAL (Agencies)

% of overall
Total value
paid within 30
days

100%

% of overall
Total value
paid within 30
days

99%
98%
96%

100%

100%

100%

100%

Quarter 1: January to March 2017

% No. of No. of Payments
payments within 30 days
within 30 days

Value of Payments
within 30 days

€32,186,907 99% 8,516

% No. of No. of Payments
payments within 30 days
within 30 days

Value of Payments
within 30 days

€35,380,922 100% 21,078
€13,334,548 96% 4,474
€9,792,657 94% 2,297
€849,277 100% 401
€546,903 100% 203
€40,033 100% 64
€1,017,610 99% 408
€93,148,857 37,441

Late
Payment
Interest
€64

Late
Payment
Interest

€27

€317

€25

€5

€0

€0

€144

€582

Compensation
Costs

€170

Compensation
Costs

€70

€1,710

€1,030

€70

€0

€0

€220

€3,270



