Prompt Payments by Public Sector Bodies

Reporting Template pursuant to Government Decision S29296 of 2 and 8 March 2011 by;

The Health Service Executive, the Local Authorities, State Agencies and all other Public Sector Bodies, (excluding Commercial Semi State bodies)

Government Department: Dept of Justice & Equality and its Agencies

Reporting Period: 2017

PROMPT PAYMENT RETURNS BY GOVERNMENT DEPARTMENTS 2017 – Justice and Equality Group

Table 1 Quarter 1: January to March 2017

Central Government Department	% of overall Total value paid within 15 days	Value of Payments within 15 days	% No. of payments within 15 days	No. of Payments within 15 days	Late Payment Interest	Compensation Costs
Justice & Equality	82%	€26,370,365	80%	6,866	-	-
State Agencies under aegis of Department of Justice & Equality	% of overall Total value paid within 15 days	Value of Payments within 15 days	% No. of payments within 15 days	No. of Payments within 15 days	Late Payment Interest	Compensation Costs
An Gárda Síochana	95%	€33,840,649	94%	19,839	-	-
Irish Prison Service	82%	€11,104,540	80%	3,755	-	-
Courts Service	81%	€8,230,690	71%	1,730	-	-
Property Registration Authority	97%	€827,943	95%	383	-	-
Irish Human Rights & Equality Commission	81%	€442,787	75%	152	-	-
Policing Authority	67%	€26,917	86%	55	-	-
Valuation Office	100%	€1,016,464	99%	406	-	-
TOTAL (Agencies)		€81,860,355		33,186		

PROMPT PAYMENT RETURNS BY GOVERNMENT DEPARTMENTS 2016 – Justice and Equality Group

Table 2 Quarter 1: January to March 2017

Central Government Department	% of overall Total value paid within 30 days	Value of Payments within 30 days	% No. of payments within 30 days	No. of Payments within 30 days	Late Payment Interest	Compensation Costs
Justice & Equality	100%	€32,186,907	99%	8,516	€64	€170
State Agencies under aegis of Department of Justice & Equality	% of overall Total value paid within 30 days	Value of Payments within 30 days	% No. of payments within 30 days	No. of Payments within 30 days	Late Payment Interest	Compensation Costs
An Gárda Síochana	99%	€35,380,922	100%	21,078	€27	€70
Irish Prison Service	98%	€13,334,548	96%	4,474	€317	€1,710
Courts Service	96%	€9,792,657	94%	2,297	€25	€1,030
Property Registration Authority	100%	€849,277	100%	401	€5	€70
Irish Human Rights & Equality Commission	100%	€546,903	100%	203	€0	€0
Policing Authority	100%	€40,033	100%	64	€0	€0
Valuation Office	100%	€1,017,610	99%	408	€144	€220
TOTAL (Agencies)		€93,148,857		37,441	€582	€3,270